

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10437 OF 2025

Rahul Choudhary

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Ministry Of Defense Through....RESPONDENT
Defence Secretary

Advocate Shahipal Shankar a/w R. Chaudhary for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 3rd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)